
Categoria WE

Rank Categoria (WE) Società
Al netto

degli scarti
Lordo

*ParmaColo

2025-02-23

*Bologna  

2025-03-09

MonteMoria

2025-04-13

*SassoMarc

2025-05-18

Doganaccia

2025-07-20

Valserena 

2025-08-24

CornoScale

2025-09-07

*LugaCastA

2025-09-28

*Budrio   

2025-10-05

SassoGuida

2025-10-12

*Cesena   

2025-11-02

1 DE NARDIS Caterina 0221 POL. G. MASI      795.94  795.94    100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00  95.94 100.00

2 MERKELYTE Roberta 0221 POL. G. MASI      637.54  637.54  85.94 100.00 100.00  85.93   88.49  85.51   91.68   

3 TALIGNANI Alice 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  526.03  526.03   84.15   65.61   75.24  77.92  72.44  73.53  77.14  

4 BONATO Giada 0840 CSI SASSO MARCONI  401.04  401.04    82.31    68.36   80.94  86.49  82.94  

5 FIORINI Matilde 0793 OR. PARMA         335.76  397.49 _ 61.73_  79.39   66.90      73.59  45.88  70.01

6 BAJRAMI Greta 0680 ASCOLI PICENO OR.  296.00  296.00  72.60  81.14   77.80  64.46       

7 CORDOPATRI Lauryn 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  238.20  238.20  85.44    76.36     76.40    

8 FINARDI Sara 0793 OR. PARMA         216.26  216.26   71.23       54.53  60.32  30.18  

9 ARCARI Elisa 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  193.49  193.49  67.10    57.09     69.30    

10 BAGA Irene 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  178.94  178.94  64.09    56.56     58.30    

11 BUGANE' Margherita 0221 POL. G. MASI      174.67  174.67   94.95  79.72         

12 ANZOLA Elena 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  167.12  167.12  85.25        81.87    

13 MICHELIN Emy 0120 OR. G. GALILEI    146.64  146.64   82.88      63.75     

14 ZAGONEL Viola 0221 POL. G. MASI      100.00  100.00 100.00           

15 PAPANDREA Liliana 0610 OR. CLUB APPENNIN  100.00  100.00          100.00  

16 FERRANTE Gaia 0120 OR. G. GALILEI     85.40   85.40   85.40          

17 ARRIGONI Alessandra 0165 POL. BESANESE      83.93   83.93        83.93     

18 BRANDI Andreina 0476 CORSAORIENTAMENTO   79.94   79.94        79.94     

19 MURER Lucia 0221 POL. G. MASI       75.89   75.89   75.89          

20 VAROTTI Stella 0769 ERIDANO ADVENTURE   75.43   75.43  75.43           

21 CAGLIO Chiara 0165 POL. BESANESE      74.29   74.29        74.29     

22 TULISSI Sara 0015 OR. PERGINE        63.59   63.59   63.59          

Categoria ME

Rank Categoria (ME) Società
Al netto

degli scarti
Lordo

*ParmaColo

2025-02-23

*Bologna  

2025-03-09

MonteMoria

2025-04-13

*SassoMarc

2025-05-18

Doganaccia

2025-07-20

Valserena 

2025-08-24

CornoScale

2025-09-07

*LugaCastA

2025-09-28

*Budrio   

2025-10-05

SassoGuida

2025-10-12

*Cesena   

2025-11-02

1 MARZOLINI Gabriele 0610 OR. CLUB APPENNIN  637.53  792.65  83.41 _ 76.55_  69.04  81.72  81.74  71.37  77.92 _ 78.57_  91.39   80.94

2 SINGH Inderpreet 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  633.91  715.54 _ 81.63_   56.49  84.11   53.89  82.67  86.54  98.57  79.87  91.77

3 DE MOLLI Francesco 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  620.11  704.94  96.74  86.10  82.56 _ 84.83_   81.86  87.38   98.27   87.19

4 CELONA Lorenzo 0221 POL. G. MASI      585.20  585.20  93.12   60.80  86.35    84.40  100.00  68.67  91.86

5 OGNIBENE Francesco 0221 POL. G. MASI      562.27  562.27     100.00  84.63 100.00  93.44   93.10  91.10

6 GRECI Cristian 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  555.56  555.56   94.76  90.96  92.39    87.95  89.51   100.00

7 SUCCI Michele 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  501.40  579.20 _ 77.80_    85.52   69.88   84.21  98.57  75.40  87.81

8 MURER Fabio 0221 POL. G. MASI      492.93  492.93   77.09  84.50  86.23  93.78   79.90    71.43  



9 SALGO' Stefano 0840 CSI SASSO MARCONI  460.28  537.06  83.33 _ 76.78_  54.84      77.86  92.71  72.40  79.15

10 NANNI Francesco 0206 POL. CIRCOLO DOZZ  314.15  352.05  44.99   30.00  50.67   41.26   52.21  63.10  31.92 _ 37.90_

11 LAMBERTINI Sebastiano 0221 POL. G. MASI      300.00  300.00    100.00    100.00  100.00  

12 MANNOCCI Enrico 0221 POL. G. MASI      297.49  297.49   100.00   100.00     97.49  

13 ARDENI Eugenio 0206 POL. CIRCOLO DOZZ  297.32  350.82  57.25  55.70   55.70   33.01    61.53  34.14 _ 53.50_

14 FRASCAROLI Simone 0221 POL. G. MASI      258.04  258.04      86.72   83.11     88.21

15 GHIDINI Samuele 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  232.13  232.13  79.28    81.99   70.87      

16 DIANA CARBONI Davide 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  231.75  231.75  78.77  46.18   57.09   49.71      

17 BUGANE' Nicolò 0221 POL. G. MASI      229.65  229.65       67.50  80.72  81.43    

18 AMADESI Fabio 0824 PARK WORLD TOUR I  197.54  197.54  100.00      97.54     

19 VOLPONI Giovanni 0757 PICCHIO VERDE     196.79  196.79  68.86  63.60   64.33        

20 MIRZA Lucian 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  187.28  187.28  94.21    93.06        

21 MICHELIN Thomas 0120 OR. G. GALILEI    179.53  179.53   91.41      88.12     

22 MORARA Matteo 0221 POL. G. MASI      177.18  177.18  93.21           83.97

23 BARBATO Gabriele 0877 OTP-GEA OR. A.P.S  168.79  168.79  83.98         84.81   

24 FAVA Riccardo 0877 OTP-GEA OR. A.P.S  152.06  152.06  72.84    79.22        

25 MENCI LEONARDO 0850 STELLA POLARE     137.45  137.45      67.03       70.42

26 DAZZI Riccardo 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  107.75  107.75     54.62     53.13    

27 TENANI Alessio 0221 POL. G. MASI      100.00  100.00 100.00           

28 CURZIO Samuele 0221 POL. G. MASI       99.15   99.15            99.15

29 SPACCAZOCCHI Jacopo Bruno 0757 PICCHIO VERDE      87.51   87.51      87.51       

30 CORONA Emiliano 0048 G.S. PAVIONE       86.55   86.55            86.55

31 MARZOLLA Andrea 0610 OR. CLUB APPENNIN   81.66   81.66          81.66   

32 BEN REJEB Alain 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA   75.47   75.47  75.47           

33 TAVANTI Lorenzo 0850 STELLA POLARE      71.57   71.57            71.57

34 BERNI Fabrizio 0165 POL. BESANESE      70.67   70.67      70.67       

35 DE NARDIS Alberto 0221 POL. G. MASI       69.24   69.24   69.24          

36 CIMICA Stefano 0680 ASCOLI PICENO OR.   60.23   60.23   60.23          

37 MASSACCESI Nicolò 0840 CSI SASSO MARCONI   58.07   58.07     58.07        

38 GALLETTI Stefano 0158 UNIONE LOMBARDA    52.44   52.44  52.44           

39 CICILIATO Alessandro 0793 OR. PARMA          47.26   47.26         47.26    

40 NARDINI Matteo 0792 ORILABRONICO       46.04   46.04            46.04

Categoria W15-18

Rank Categoria (W15-18) Società
Al netto

degli scarti
Lordo

*ParmaColo

2025-02-23

*Bologna  

2025-03-09

MonteMoria

2025-04-13

*SassoMarc

2025-05-18

Doganaccia

2025-07-20

Valserena 

2025-08-24

CornoScale

2025-09-07

*LugaCastA

2025-09-28

*Budrio   

2025-10-05

SassoGuida

2025-10-12

*Cesena   

2025-11-02

1 GIACOMIN Greta 0221 POL. G. MASI      624.83  715.29  97.65 _ 90.46_  100.00   55.80  77.99   98.15 100.00  95.25

2 ROCCIA Alessandra 0840 CSI SASSO MARCONI  554.86  641.20 100.00   88.84  93.02     91.95 _ 86.34_  81.05 100.00



3 AMADESI Giulia 0610 OR. CLUB APPENNIN  493.21  623.08  71.48 _ 60.73_  76.80  76.35   47.87   69.55 _ 69.14_  73.79  77.37

4 CALZOLARI Diana 0221 POL. G. MASI      479.04  654.85  99.95 _ 80.51_  _ 95.30_   85.86  100.00  97.36   95.88

5 ANZOLA Elena 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  382.47  382.47   100.00   100.00  82.47  100.00   

6 CORDOPATRI Lauryn 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  311.52  311.52    93.33    47.06  83.17   87.95   

7 ARCARI Elisa 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  225.38  225.38    80.46     70.22   74.69   

8 BAGA Irene 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  215.23  215.23    87.43    49.45    78.35   

9 CAUSIN Giorgia 0120 OR. G. GALILEI    100.00  100.00  100.00          

10 PRETTO Celeste Nike 0824 PARK WORLD TOUR I  100.00  100.00       100.00     

11 BEVILACQUA Irene 0597 FIRENZE OR.       100.00  100.00     100.00       

12 NKAIN Nabi Kininla 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA   78.88   78.88    78.88         

13 PECORARI Giulia 0877 OTP-GEA OR. A.P.S   78.57   78.57  78.57           

14 LEONI Anna 0597 FIRENZE OR.        75.65   75.65     75.65        

15 BO Mariagiulia 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA   60.83   60.83  60.83           

16 FOLLA Nadine' 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA   58.46   58.46     58.46        

Categoria M15-18

Rank Categoria (M15-18) Società
Al netto

degli scarti
Lordo

*ParmaColo

2025-02-23

*Bologna  

2025-03-09

MonteMoria

2025-04-13

*SassoMarc

2025-05-18

Doganaccia

2025-07-20

Valserena 

2025-08-24

CornoScale

2025-09-07

*LugaCastA

2025-09-28

*Budrio   

2025-10-05

SassoGuida

2025-10-12

*Cesena   

2025-11-02

1 RIVOLTA Olmo 0221 POL. G. MASI      692.40  692.40 100.00  93.60 100.00 100.00  100.00  98.80   100.00  

2 SALGO' Davide 0840 CSI SASSO MARCONI  605.49  762.66 _ 81.50_  81.99  56.82  82.02  61.52   62.09 100.00 _ 75.68_  61.05 100.00

3 MAGAGNOLI Martino 0221 POL. G. MASI      389.27  389.27  100.00   100.00  89.27   100.00   

4 CONTI Simone 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  321.02  321.02  81.15  49.66     40.57  66.27  83.36    

5 MAGHEI Aldo 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  273.88  273.88  73.91  62.79  46.31  63.11   27.77      

6 SARNI Stefano 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  259.35  259.35  67.37   43.28      83.94  64.75   

7 SETTI Gabriele 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  223.55  223.55  69.24  57.19  44.27     52.84     

8 SUCCI Michele 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  165.34  165.34    65.34    100.00     

9 GHIDINI Samuele 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  136.76  136.76    57.40       79.37   

10 MINIUTTI Tobia 0840 CSI SASSO MARCONI   91.23   91.23     91.23        

11 DAL ZILIO Ezio 0735 PUNTO K OR.        86.44   86.44     86.44        

12 TINTI Lorenzo 0597 FIRENZE OR.        64.95   64.95   64.95          

13 FORINO Leonardo 0378 ORSA MAGGIORE      54.76   54.76        54.76     

Categoria W35

Rank Categoria (W35) Società
Al netto

degli scarti
Lordo

*ParmaColo

2025-02-23

*Bologna  

2025-03-09

MonteMoria

2025-04-13

*SassoMarc

2025-05-18

Doganaccia

2025-07-20

Valserena 

2025-08-24

CornoScale

2025-09-07

*LugaCastA

2025-09-28

*Budrio   

2025-10-05

SassoGuida

2025-10-12

*Cesena   

2025-11-02

1 GOLLINI Patrizia 0840 CSI SASSO MARCONI  599.59  599.59  86.89  100.00    92.65   81.49  89.96  57.35  91.26

2 MARZOLINI Michela 0392 SEMIPERDO OR. MAN  400.00  400.00 100.00   100.00     100.00 100.00  

3 SGARZI Elisa 0221 POL. G. MASI      346.13  346.13  85.52  94.98        76.40   89.23



4 LIPARESI Sara 0556 IKP               273.48  273.48      92.06 100.00     81.42  

5 MARMIROLI Benedetta 0392 SEMIPERDO OR. MAN  272.00  272.00  75.49      45.79  38.92   67.22  44.58  

6 SERGENTI Chiara 0221 POL. G. MASI      246.41  246.41  69.10    89.10    88.21     

7 PINCOLINI Samanta 0793 OR. PARMA         218.16  218.16   77.33  81.93  58.90        

8 PAONE Martina 0221 POL. G. MASI      195.75  195.75  100.00  95.75         

9 VAROTTI Stella 0769 ERIDANO ADVENTURE  192.43  192.43        100.00  92.43   

10 RICCI BITTI Vanessa 0255 S CARCHIDIO-STROC  180.76  180.76     66.37      52.85   61.55

11 TAURINO Christina 0255 S CARCHIDIO-STROC  153.87  153.87     43.58      65.64   44.65

12 BAMBI Tessa 0597 FIRENZE OR.       152.00  152.00     81.81       70.19  

13 DI FURIA Sara 0048 G.S. PAVIONE      100.00  100.00           100.00

14 CARLUCCIO Laura 0221 POL. G. MASI      100.00  100.00       100.00     

15 CASALINI Monica 0556 IKP               100.00  100.00     100.00       

16 POLICE Eugenia 0158 UNIONE LOMBARDA    93.60   93.60    93.60         

17 MANFRIN Ester 0088 OR. PRATO          92.17   92.17      92.17       

18 INCERTI Laura 0022 G.S. MONTE GINER   82.46   82.46  82.46           

19 CERUTI Valentina 0022 G.S. MONTE GINER   68.81   68.81  68.81           

20 SIBIGLIA Katiuscia 0824 PARK WORLD TOUR I   61.46   61.46        61.46     

21 ASTI Elisabetta 0877 OTP-GEA OR. A.P.S   56.58   56.58     56.58        

Categoria M35

Rank Categoria (M35) Società
Al netto

degli scarti
Lordo

*ParmaColo

2025-02-23

*Bologna  

2025-03-09

MonteMoria

2025-04-13

*SassoMarc

2025-05-18

Doganaccia

2025-07-20

Valserena 

2025-08-24

CornoScale

2025-09-07

*LugaCastA

2025-09-28

*Budrio   

2025-10-05

SassoGuida

2025-10-12

*Cesena   

2025-11-02

1 BERTOLOTTI Filippo 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  747.02  747.02 100.00   96.39 100.00   70.72  84.67  96.88  100.00  98.37

2 SCHEMBARI Giovanni 0877 OTP-GEA OR. A.P.S  580.92  659.64  84.43  88.45  _ 78.72_   89.52  70.05   89.60  68.85  90.01

3 BONATO Nicola 0840 CSI SASSO MARCONI  465.89  465.89  92.30   92.48      100.00  90.73  90.38

4 VISIOLI Andrea 0769 ERIDANO ADVENTURE  382.57  382.57  97.74       92.78 100.00  92.06   

5 CAVARA Massimiliano 0610 OR. CLUB APPENNIN  344.20  344.20   100.00   78.17  71.90  94.13     

6 PISANESCHI Gregorio 0610 OR. CLUB APPENNIN  343.04  343.04     91.42   88.37    94.66  68.59  

7 DI VENERE Michelangelo 0840 CSI SASSO MARCONI  325.76  390.50   77.57  34.21  68.77    _ 64.75_  79.25   65.95

8 MARTIN FRANCO Ricardo José 0221 POL. G. MASI      289.97  289.97  100.00  95.19  94.78        

9 SOLDAINI Jacopo 0597 FIRENZE OR.       260.89  260.89  92.96    86.64       81.29  

10 JABR Daniele 0255 S CARCHIDIO-STROC  258.50  258.50    73.01  85.49       100.00

11 MAGAGNOLI Giacomo 0221 POL. G. MASI      213.08  213.08     87.70  63.01   62.37     

12 CALDERON Manuele Alessio 0597 FIRENZE OR.       193.36  193.36   78.04   77.14   38.18      

13 BALLARIN Matteo 0234 OR. SWALLOWS NOAL  167.45  167.45   87.29   80.16        

14 GENTILI Tommaso 0757 PICCHIO VERDE     161.90  161.90   85.79   76.11        

15 SELLERI Alessandro 0761 ORIENTAMENTE      127.08  127.08  66.42    60.66        

16 DAVIDE Cantarelli 0877 OTP-GEA OR. A.P.S  112.41  112.41  64.67   47.74         



17 ULIVI David 0597 FIRENZE OR.       109.69  109.69      52.51   57.18     

18 FIOCCA Michele 0476 CORSAORIENTAMENTO  100.00  100.00       100.00     

19 BACCELLI Stefano 0556 IKP               100.00  100.00     100.00       

20 CAVARA Andrea 0188 NIRVANA VERDE     100.00  100.00      100.00      

21 CALLIGOLA Alessandro 0221 POL. G. MASI       96.68   96.68        96.68     

22 TINTI Francesco 0556 IKP                95.35   95.35   95.35          

23 VALPIANI Davide 0392 SEMIPERDO OR. MAN   88.79   88.79          88.79   

24 DINI Matteo 0757 PICCHIO VERDE      87.63   87.63     87.63        

25 GUARDINI Daniele 0378 ORSA MAGGIORE      80.20   80.20      80.20       

26 MADELLA Remo 0221 POL. G. MASI       78.53   78.53  78.53           

27 BACCI Federico 0221 POL. G. MASI       77.14   77.14   77.14          

28 LACCONA Giuseppe 0022 G.S. MONTE GINER   76.64   76.64  76.64           

29 JANZEN INNAMORATI Roberto 0597 FIRENZE OR.        75.08   75.08       75.08      

30 DEBIASI Dennis 0600 TRENTO OR.         73.15   73.15   73.15          

31 MARZOLLA Andrea 0610 OR. CLUB APPENNIN   70.35   70.35        70.35     

Categoria W14

Rank Categoria (W14) Società
Al netto

degli scarti
Lordo

*ParmaColo

2025-02-23

*Bologna  

2025-03-09

MonteMoria

2025-04-13

*SassoMarc

2025-05-18

Doganaccia

2025-07-20

Valserena 

2025-08-24

CornoScale

2025-09-07

*LugaCastA

2025-09-28

*Budrio   

2025-10-05

SassoGuida

2025-10-12

*Cesena   

2025-11-02

1 TUMIATI Francesca 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  477.06  477.06  100.00 100.00  93.65  100.00   83.41    

2 RIVOLTA Iris 0221 POL. G. MASI      441.56  441.56  96.89   74.11    70.55 100.00 100.00    

3 SOLDAINI Agata 0597 FIRENZE OR.       400.00  400.00 100.00   100.00 100.00     100.00  

4 PRATI Sofia 0840 CSI SASSO MARCONI  271.56  271.56     71.86      99.70  100.00

5 JABR Anita 0255 S CARCHIDIO-STROC  208.91  208.91    56.44  52.47     100.00   

6 CANZONERI Giulia 0221 POL. G. MASI       86.61   86.61   86.61          

7 BONATO Agata 0840 CSI SASSO MARCONI   58.54   58.54           58.54  

Categoria M14

Rank Categoria (M14) Società
Al netto

degli scarti
Lordo

*ParmaColo

2025-02-23

*Bologna  

2025-03-09

MonteMoria

2025-04-13

*SassoMarc

2025-05-18

Doganaccia

2025-07-20

Valserena 

2025-08-24

CornoScale

2025-09-07

*LugaCastA

2025-09-28

*Budrio   

2025-10-05

SassoGuida

2025-10-12

*Cesena   

2025-11-02

1 ASTOLFI Zeno 0221 POL. G. MASI      793.45  890.38  100.00  99.57 _ 96.93_ 100.00  93.88 100.00 100.00 100.00  100.00

2 GAUDENZI Giovanni 0221 POL. G. MASI      616.23  807.64  85.39  79.29  78.75  74.90  66.15 _ 53.06_  61.91  69.84 _ 68.82_ 100.00 _ 69.53_

3 BONATO Luca 0840 CSI SASSO MARCONI  595.50  595.50 100.00  100.00 100.00  100.00    99.13  96.37  

4 CHIRA Davide 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  227.38  227.38  86.74    72.17    68.47     

5 SCARAMUZZA Ettore 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  146.20  146.20   30.54  33.21     35.56  46.88    

6 GUGLIELMETTI Vittorio 0877 OTP-GEA OR. A.P.S  128.04  128.04    75.69      52.35    

7 LACCONA Alessandro Massimo 0022 G.S. MONTE GINER   97.38   97.38  97.38           

8 COLLESI Alberto 0757 PICCHIO VERDE      65.74   65.74     65.74        



9 FALTONI Lorenzo 0850 STELLA POLARE      61.07   61.07      61.07       

Categoria W12

Rank Categoria (W12) Società
Al netto

degli scarti
Lordo

*ParmaColo

2025-02-23

*Bologna  

2025-03-09

MonteMoria

2025-04-13

*SassoMarc

2025-05-18

Doganaccia

2025-07-20

Valserena 

2025-08-24

CornoScale

2025-09-07

*LugaCastA

2025-09-28

*Budrio   

2025-10-05

SassoGuida

2025-10-12

*Cesena   

2025-11-02

1 BONATO Agata 0840 CSI SASSO MARCONI  600.00  600.00 100.00  100.00 100.00  100.00   100.00  100.00

2 MAIO Maika 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  116.39  116.39     64.28      52.11   

3 BESHEVA Raffaella Antonova 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  100.00  100.00        100.00    

4 MARTINETTO Maia 0690 CRAL G.T.T.       100.00  100.00  100.00          

5 CORONA Elisa 0048 G.S. PAVIONE       94.48   94.48            94.48

Categoria M12

Rank Categoria (M12) Società
Al netto

degli scarti
Lordo

*ParmaColo

2025-02-23

*Bologna  

2025-03-09

MonteMoria

2025-04-13

*SassoMarc

2025-05-18

Doganaccia

2025-07-20

Valserena 

2025-08-24

CornoScale

2025-09-07

*LugaCastA

2025-09-28

*Budrio   

2025-10-05

SassoGuida

2025-10-12

*Cesena   

2025-11-02

1 GIACOMIN Fabio 0221 POL. G. MASI      683.07  756.21 _ 73.14_  95.50 100.00  87.57  100.00 100.00  100.00  100.00

2 CALZOLARI Alessio 0221 POL. G. MASI      482.94  482.94 100.00 100.00     86.08  100.00  96.86   

3 CASTELLOTTI Francesco 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  466.03  498.80  62.48 _ 32.77_  98.75  81.59     67.45  55.76 100.00  

4 SCARAMUZZA Valerio 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  454.83  454.83  82.92   67.87  76.28    44.66  91.54  91.56   

5 LANNA Francesco 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA  424.00  486.45 _ 62.45_  72.71  80.47  75.48    47.82  82.55  64.97   

6 JABR Davide 0255 S CARCHIDIO-STROC  273.17  273.17    74.64  72.17      62.74   63.62

7 VISIOLI Leonardo 0769 ERIDANO ADVENTURE  246.27  246.27  61.31       50.16  69.69  65.11   

8 DINI Martin Benedict 0757 PICCHIO VERDE     200.00  200.00    100.00 100.00       

9 SELLERI Samuele 0761 ORIENTAMENTE      162.45  162.45     89.83        72.62

10 RODA Giotto 0840 CSI SASSO MARCONI  152.36  152.36   68.18   84.19        

11 LACCONA Leonardo Mattia 0022 G.S. MONTE GINER   99.26   99.26  99.26           

12 LEONI Ettore 0597 FIRENZE OR.        46.09   46.09     46.09        

13 JANZEN INNAMORATI Ettore 0597 FIRENZE OR.        41.79   41.79       41.79      

14 BONDANI Manuel 0098 Atl. INTERFLUMINA   31.06   31.06         31.06    

Categoria W55

Rank Categoria (W55) Società
Al netto

degli scarti
Lordo

*ParmaColo

2025-02-23

*Bologna  

2025-03-09

MonteMoria

2025-04-13

*SassoMarc

2025-05-18

Doganaccia

2025-07-20

Valserena 

2025-08-24

CornoScale

2025-09-07

*LugaCastA

2025-09-28

*Budrio   

2025-10-05

SassoGuida

2025-10-12

*Cesena   

2025-11-02

1 SANTI Simona 0221 POL. G. MASI      800.00  899.53  100.00 100.00 100.00  100.00 100.00 100.00 _ 99.53_ 100.00 100.00

2 CHAMPALBERT Isabelle 0840 CSI SASSO MARCONI  746.36  903.46 100.00  86.94  94.02  100.00  88.15 _ 75.26_ _ 81.85_ 100.00  89.46  87.78

3 BRUNI Catuscia 0793 OR. PARMA         481.84  481.84  86.01   36.21    81.57  77.54  57.53  90.20  52.79  

4 BERNAGOZZI Marisa 0221 POL. G. MASI      373.78  425.18  61.68 _ 51.40_  39.59  54.52    42.08  58.60  69.47  47.84  

5 PASSERINI Simonetta 0221 POL. G. MASI      113.82  113.82         57.23    56.59

6 DAL SASSO Laura 0174 VICENZA OR. TEAM   95.43   95.43        95.43     



7 ZARZA RAMOS Guadalupe 0221 POL. G. MASI       91.50   91.50    91.50         

8 FERRANTE Maria Michela 0645 OK MONTELLO        81.96   81.96   81.96          

9 BOZZATO Loredana 0643 OR. LAGUNA NORD V   72.83   72.83            72.83

10 PIERUCCI Isabella 0464 G.S. CAPANNORI     69.10   69.10     69.10        

Categoria M55

Rank Categoria (M55) Società
Al netto

degli scarti
Lordo

*ParmaColo

2025-02-23

*Bologna  

2025-03-09

MonteMoria

2025-04-13

*SassoMarc

2025-05-18

Doganaccia

2025-07-20

Valserena 

2025-08-24

CornoScale

2025-09-07

*LugaCastA

2025-09-28

*Budrio   

2025-10-05

SassoGuida

2025-10-12

*Cesena   

2025-11-02

1 BUSSI Mauro 0255 S CARCHIDIO-STROC  761.02  930.69 _ 93.18_  95.32  88.26  94.91  98.63  95.61  88.50 100.00  _ 76.49_  99.79

2 BALBONI Massimo 0610 OR. CLUB APPENNIN  700.00  700.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00  100.00 100.00    100.00

3 GUIDI Massimo 0255 S CARCHIDIO-STROC  630.52  709.97   89.89  _ 79.46_  79.15  54.08  66.40  85.64 100.00  73.42  81.95

4 BURANI Giovanni 0840 CSI SASSO MARCONI  615.51  809.94  78.62  82.81 _ 51.24_ _ 69.47_  74.03  61.98  71.46  77.33  91.65  77.63 _ 73.73_

5 GRECO Giovanni 0840 CSI SASSO MARCONI  561.63  561.63    56.45   71.10  57.29  65.64  80.58  89.44  58.86  82.27

6 RAVAGLIA Enzo 0840 CSI SASSO MARCONI  485.67  485.67  88.48   70.40    75.78    92.35  81.55  77.10

7 BIGNAMI Giuliano 0221 POL. G. MASI      470.85  543.47  78.77  81.52  61.52  76.21    _ 72.62_  98.27  74.56  

8 TRENTINI Rico 0221 POL. G. MASI      438.38  438.38    59.82    76.38  58.19  89.74   66.50  87.74

9 DISSETTE Paolo 0202 OR. DOLOMITI      368.94  368.94  92.10      86.24  90.60   100.00  

10 D'AMICO Dario 0206 POL. CIRCOLO DOZZ  297.08  297.08  72.18     76.51    80.06    68.32

11 RAMAZZA Stefano 0221 POL. G. MASI      275.90  275.90  71.38  80.13   72.91    51.48     

12 PARMEGGIANI Luigi 0840 CSI SASSO MARCONI  239.66  239.66    57.99      57.52  71.77   52.38

13 GUGLIELMETTI Marco 0877 OTP-GEA OR. A.P.S  220.75  220.75  78.81   57.41  84.54        

14 MANNOCCI Luca 0221 POL. G. MASI      204.36  204.36   78.39   75.04    50.93     

15 FIORINI Fabio 0206 POL. CIRCOLO DOZZ  158.86  158.86  55.48       40.83     62.55

16 CURZIO Leonardo 0094 ORIENTAMONDO      149.87  149.87       60.76      89.11

17 PICCHIONI Graziano 0283 G.S. TEAM PRATORI  104.30  104.30         52.27    52.03

18 ANGELI Giancarlo 0560 G. S. OR. FOLGORE  100.00  100.00     100.00       

19 PRETTO Pierantonio 0824 PARK WORLD TOUR I   99.59   99.59        99.59     

20 BONA Mario Fiorenzo 0165 POL. BESANESE      91.62   91.62    44.65    46.97      

21 GATTI Giorgio Ernesto 0167 POL. PUNTO NORD    88.49   88.49    88.49         

22 MARTIGNAGO Paolo 0645 OK MONTELLO        88.25   88.25   88.25          

23 SCALCHI Roberto 0174 VICENZA OR. TEAM   82.91   82.91        82.91     

24 NARDINI Matteo 0792 ORILABRONICO       74.31   74.31          74.31   

25 BETTIN Renato 0234 OR. SWALLOWS NOAL   70.18   70.18        70.18     

26 SERRA Sandro 0158 UNIONE LOMBARDA    69.15   69.15    69.15         

27 SENO Salvatore 0643 OR. LAGUNA NORD V   68.95   68.95            68.95

28 DALLA MORA Andrey 0643 OR. LAGUNA NORD V   68.08   68.08            68.08

29 DELLA MAGGIORA Claudio 0464 G.S. CAPANNORI     59.59   59.59     59.59        

30 CAVEDINI Carlo Alberto 0056 ORIENT EXPRESS VE   51.36   51.36   51.36          



31 MICHELOTTI Giuliano 0368 ARCO DI CARTA      49.17   49.17     49.17        

32 RONCELLA Filippo 0793 OR. PARMA          33.95   33.95           33.95  


